

## EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS London Central Region

Heard by CVP on 14/9/22

Claimant: Mr J Hamilton

Respondents: 1. FRCE Recruitment Group in Administration

2. Ten90 Recruitment Group Ltd

Before: Employment Judge Mr J S Burns

Representation

Claimant: Ms D Van Den Berg (Counsel)

First Respondent: No appearance Second Respondent Mr C Crow (Counsel)

## **JUDGMENT**

The claims are dismissed against both Respondents.

<u>Note</u>: Oral Reasons having been given at the end of the Hearing, no written reasons will be provided unless they are requested within 14 days of this document being sent to the parties. Any such reasons will be published on the Register.

J S Burns Employment Judge London Central 14/09/2022 For Secretary of the Tribunals

Date sent to parties: 14/09/2022